By: Farrar H.R. No. 574

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Margery Hulme holds a position of special importance at Houston Heights Tower, as she is the only original resident who still resides in the facility; and

WHEREAS, Born February 20, 1918, in Shreveport, Louisiana, Mrs. Hulme graduated from Louisiana State University and became a first-grade teacher; this extraordinary woman has traveled extensively throughout the United States, Europe, and Mexico; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Hulme is the proud mother of three accomplished children, Ann Sloan, Patricia Brison, and Jimmy Hulme, and a devoted grandmother of five and great-grandmother of three; and

WHEREAS, A supporter of the Republican Party, she is a charter member of the Republican Club and was invited to the inauguration of former President George Bush; Mrs. Hulme is a 50-year member of Saint Andrews Episcopal Church and taught Sunday school and Bible school for 20 years; and

WHEREAS, When Houston Heights Tower opened its doors in 1975, Mrs. Hulme was one of its first residents, and though the facility has grown and changed over the years, this lovely woman remains a symbol of constancy and a living reminder of the history of this residential dwelling; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas Legislature hereby honor Margery Hulme, the only original resident who still lives at the Houston Heights Tower, and extend to her sincere best wishes for good fortune and happiness in the future;

H.R. No. 574

- 1 and, be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 3 prepared for Mrs. Hulme as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 4 House of Representatives.